
Lauderhill 6-12 STEM-MED Magnet School 
Ryan T. Reardon, Principal 

 

Revised - 3/26/20  Let’s Team Up! 1 

 
Virtual Learning Office Hours 

March 30, 2020 – April 15, 2020 
Monday - Friday 

 
Content Area 

 
Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Social Studies 
 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Language Arts/Reading/ELL Support 
 

10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Electives/ESE Support/ 
Guidance Support/Magnet Support 

11:00 am - 2:00 pm 

Math 
 

12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Science 
 

1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

*** Teachers may be contacted directly through Canvas or by email*** 
https://www.browardschools.com/domain/15719 

 
For additional support from school-level staff, please contact them directly at the below email 

addresses.  
 

Administration 
Principal - Dr. Ryan T. Reardon 

 
ryan.reardon@browardschools.com 

 
Assistant Principal - Shannon Burch - 6th Grade 

Language Arts/Reading/Social Studies/ELL 
shannon.burch@browardschools.com 

 
Assistant Principal -Leslie Farr - 7th & 8th Grade 

Electives/ESE 
leslie.farr@browardschools.com 

Assistant Principal - Keisha Maxwell – High School 
Math/Science 

kmaxwell@browardschools.com 

 
 

Guidance Support Staff 
Guidance Director - Yvette Ellis - High School yvette.ellis@browardschools.com 

Guidance – Bob Frazier – High School bob.frazier@browardschools.com 
BRACE Advisor - Tom Eastwood thomas.eastwood@browardschools.com 

Guidance Middle School (A-J) – Kamesha Butler kamesha.butler@browardschools.com 
Guidance Middle School (K-Z)- Brendaliz Gomez brendaliz.gomez@browardschools.com 

School Social Worker – Sonia Caines sonia.caines@browardschools.com 
School Social Worker – Regina Gustave regina.gustave@browardschools.com 

School Family Counselor - Kristian Holmes kristian.holmes@browardschools.com 
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Curriculum & Behavior Support 
Math Coach- Lashonda Lanoir lashonda.lanoir@browardschools.com 
Literacy Coach- Jolie Stevens jolie.stevens@browardschools.com 

Magnet Coordinator- Felicia Alvarez felicia.alvarez@browardschools.com 
ESE Specialist- Alicia Whyte alicia.whyte@browardschools.com 

Behavior Support- Natasha Forde natasha.forde@browardschools.com 
Behavior Support- Rodney Gray roderick.gray@browardschools.com 

Micro-Computer Tech Specialist – Dave Gilbert dave.gilbert@browardschools.com 
 

Important Information 
 
Now through April 2nd, 2020 
Quarter 3 Grades will Close on April 2nd, 2020  
 

U Monitor Pinnacle to identify what missing assignments from the past few weeks can 
reasonably be submitted before the close of 3rd quarter on 4/2/20.  Contact your teacher 
via email or Canvas to develop a plan to submit missing work.  Your teachers’ email 
addresses are listed on the syllabus page of their Canvas course and also on the school 
website.  

U Make sure you can access all the required online resources and platforms your teacher will 
utilize for instruction.   

April 6th, 2020 – April 15, 2020  
Quarter 4 Content and New Assignments Start on April 6th, 2020  
 

U Log into Canvas at least twice a day; check for updated announcements from your teachers 
regarding instruction.  Navigate the Canvas page in order to complete the content.  There 
will be a minimum of one graded assignment per week, per class.  Teachers will post 
instructional activities and assignments to be completed for the week; students need to 
familiarize themselves with the week’s expectations and plan their time accordingly.   

U Monitor Pinnacle to track student progress in the course.   
 

Office Hours 
The office hours (outlined above by subject) will be used for teacher and student 

interaction.  Students may be asked to participate in live instructional sessions during the 
assigned office hours.  Any live instructional sessions will be communicated in advance by 

individual teachers and published on their Canvas course. 
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Accessing the Clever Launch Pad  
Most of the resources that students need to access are on the Clever Launch 

Pad. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Students with a Personal (Not School Loaned) Laptop:  
1. Open a web browser (chrome is preferred) 
2. Go to sso.browardschools.com (bookmark this page) 
3. Click “Log in with Active Directory” 
4. Enter your student log in information 
5. You should see your launch pad resources 
6.  password resets – call BCPS ETS Department 754-321-0411 
 
Students with a School Loaned Laptop:  
1. As soon as you log into the laptop, a web browser should open to: sso.browardschools.com 
2. Click on the “Launch Pad” icon 
3. You should see your launch pad resources 
 
 
 
 
 

Accessing the Canvas Platform 
All student learning will center around the Canvas platform. 

 
Accessing Your Course in Canvas:  
1. On the Clever launch pad click on the Canvas icon (seen right) 
2. Select the course you want to interact with from the Canvas dashboard 
3. Navigate and complete the content assigned by your teacher 
 

 
 
 
 


